https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-D/subject-group-ECFR45ddd4419ad436d/section-200.318
https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/Docs/LG/htm/LG.252.htm
https://mycpa.cpa.state.tx.us/tpasscmblsearch/tpasscmblsearch.do
https://mycpa.cpa.state.tx.us/tpasscmblsearch/tpasscmblsearch.do

purchase or contract that is twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more. 

IX. Items That Do Not Require Competitive Bidding or Competitive 

Proposals 

Texas law specifically exempts certain types of contracts from the competitive bidding process. 

Texas Local Government Code Section 252.022 lists sixteen (16) types of expenditures that are not

[...]

American initiative, E-Verify, and other requirements outlined in the Grant Submission instructions. 

The Finance Department will perform a debarred vendor check to assure that the selected vendor is 

not debarred from doing business with the State or Federal Government on any purchase or contract 

that is twenty- five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more. The purchaser shall verify using the EPLS 

website, Sam.gov. 

https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-2/subtitle-A/chapter-II/part-200/subpart-D/subject-group-ECFR45ddd4419ad436d/section-200.320
https://sam.gov/content/home

XI. Enforcement